Docket No.: 65,300-0087 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **ER SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 03-05-2004 Patent and Trademark Office ILY P08/REV03 Tab settings → → ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United 5 102685076 3.3.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(les): ALEX WORTMAN THE GLANCER COMPANY, INC. Name: BRUNSWICK BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORP. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 525 WEST LAKETON AVENUE ☐ Merger P.O. BOX 329 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \_\_\_ State: MI ZIP: 49443 City: MUSKEGON ☐ Other Execution Date: 02/11/2004 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,322,476 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN W. REES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE 04-2223 **SUITE 300** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a count) City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS State: MI ZIP: 48304 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is strug copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

JOHN W. REES

Name of Person Signing

Signature

03/01/2004

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The Glancer Company, Inc., a corporation of Michigan having a place of business at 1705 Wells, Ann Arbor, Michigan, and Alex Wortman, an individual residing at 1705 Wells, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 (hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignors) currently own U.S. Patent No. 5,322,476 issued June 21, 1994 and entitled:

## **Bowling Alley Recessed Rail Deflector**

WHEREAS, Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 525 West Laketon Avenue, P.O. Box 329, Muskegon, Michigan, 49443-0329 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in the Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including that set forth in the Patent Purchase Agreement dated the 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2003, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned Patent and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention; as well as the right to sue for any and all past infringement of said Patent.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said Patent, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and resissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Patent to be assigned to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to enforce proper protection for said Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0153

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set misignature.  Date: 2/1/04  Date: 2/1/04	By: Alex Wortman Individually
ANG My JEANIG Notary Pr	before me this day of Februses.  EA:  Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2008  Notary Public My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires:  A Dagher-Margosian initial control of the commission of the commi

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0154